

Maya Ram vs. Lajjya Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 305 of 2022

28.12.2022 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Bhender Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
None for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 3, 4 and 18.

RSA No. 305 of 2022

Despite service, there is no representation on behalf of respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 3, 4 and 18. Hence, they are proceeded ex parte.

Notice issued to respondent No.31 has been received back unserved with report that the said respondent has expired.

Appropriate steps, on account of death of respondent No.31, be taken.

List for consideration in the first week of March 2023.

Records be requisitioned.

CMP No. 15229 of 2022

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, within four weeks thereafter.

List alongwith main appeal on next date of hearing.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 28, 2022
(Purohit)