

Maya Ram Vs. Lajjya Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 305 of 2022

4.3.2023

Present: Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Bhender Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 3, 4 and 18 are already ex parte vide order dated 28.12.2022.

Respondent No. 31 is stated to have expired.

Service of other respondents dispensed with vide order dated 3.11.2022.

RSA No. 305 of 2022

Steps on account of death of respondent No. 31 have not been taken. Matter is adjourned on request of learned counsel for the appellant, enabling him to take appropriate steps.

List for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No. 15229 of 2022

Reply to the application has not been filed, whereas Registry has reported that rejoinder to the reply has not been filed. When reply has not been filed, then how rejoinder could have been filed. Dealing Hand is directed to be careful in future.

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

4th March, 2023
(Keshav)

