

Maya Ram Vs. Lajjya Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No. 305 of 2022

5.4.2023

Present: Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Shashi Kiran, Advocate, vice Mr.Bhender Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Respondents No. 1(a) to 1(d), 3, 4 and 18 are already ex parte vide order dated 28.12.2022.

Respondent No. 31 is stated to have expired.

Service of other respondents dispensed with vide order dated 3.11.2022.

RSA No. 305 of 2022

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 2 be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

CMP No. 15229 of 2022

Reply stands filed on behalf of appearing respondent No. 2. No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal.

Interim to continue.

CMP (M) No. 227 of 2023 & CMP(M) No. 229 of 2023

Notice to proposed respondents/legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 31, mentioned in para 1 of CMP (M) No. 227 of 2023, returnable within four weeks, be issued on taking steps within three days.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

5th April, 2023.
(Keshav)

