

Maya Ram vs.Lajjya Devi (deceased) through Lrs.

RSA No. 305 of 2022

21.05.2024 *Present:* Mr. G.R Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhender Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 3, 4 and 18 are already ex parte vide order dated 28.12.2022.

Respondent No.31 is stated to have expired.

Service of other respondents dispensed with vide order dated 3.11.2022

CMP(M) Nos.537 and 538 of 2024

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.18, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within 3 days.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 21, 2024

(veena)