

RSA-305 of 2022

09.12.2024 Present: None.

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 18(c)-Smt. Nitu Sharma for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on her behalf despite service. Therefore, she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Proposed LRs 18(a), 18(b), 18(d), 18(e) and 18(f) were validly served for 10.07.2024, however, none appeared on their behalf on the said date and they were proceeded against *ex parte*.

Service of proposed LRs in CMPs(M) No. 537 & 538 of 2024 is complete. Reply to aforesaid CMP(M)s be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.12.2024

(Vriti)