

Maya Ram vs. Lajjya Devi (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.305 of 2022

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhender Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 3 and 4 are already ex parte vide order dated 28.12.2022.

Respondents No.18 & 31 are stated to have expired.

Service of other respondents dispensed with vide order dated 3.11.2022.

Steps for service of respondents No. 18(a) to 18(f) and 31(a) to 31(c) be positively taken within a period of one week. On taking such steps, issue notice to the said respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

21st July, 2025
tarun