

Maya Ram vs Smt. Lajjya Devi (deceased)through LRs

RSA No.305 of 2022

03.12.2025 Present: Ms. Priyanka, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhender Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.2

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 3 and 4 are already exparte vide order dated 28.12.2022.

Respondents No.3(b), 18(a) to 18(f) already exparte vide order dated 09.10.2025 passed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Service of other respondents dispensed with vide order dated 03.11.2022.

Time for effecting service of respondent No.31(a) and 31(c) is being sought since long.

Let, needful be done by filing correct address of the aforesaid respondents within a period of two weeks. On doing needful, let, notice be issued to the aforesaid respondents, returnable within four weeks.

December 3rd, 2025
(meera)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge