

RSA-305 of 2022

09.01.2026 Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent No. 31(a)-Smt. Harsha Rai for today has been received back unserved with the report that the addressee is residing in Canada. Let fresh steps for her service be taken within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Notice issued to respondent No. 31(c)-Ms. Heena Sharma, for today has been received back after validly served. However, none is present on behalf of said respondent. Therefore, she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

09.01.2026

(Vriti)